Lee recorded preliminary, non-cash charges in the quarter ended March 30, 2008, to reduce the carrying value of goodwill, other assets and the
company’s investment in TNI Partners by $709 million after tax. The company recently completed the complex calculations required to make a
final determination of the adjustments, which resulted in additional charges totaling $13.4 million pre-tax, $8.6 million after tax, for the quarter
ended June 29, 2008.

ADJUSTED EARNINGS AND EPS(1)

Unusual matters affecting year-over-year comparisons for the quarter included, in 2008, final adjustments to impairment of goodwill, other
assets and reduction in the carrying value of the company’s investment in TNI Partners, workforce adjustments at several locations, transition
costs at Madison Newspapers, Inc. related to publication changes at The Capital Times, and adjusting of the current value of the company’s
future liability related to acquisition of the 5 percent minority share in its St. Louis partnership.

The following table summarizes the impact from unusual items on income available to common stockholders and earnings per diluted common
share. Per share amounts may not add due to rounding.

13 Weeks Ended
June 29, 2008

3 Months Ended
June 30, 2007

(Thousands, except EPS) Amount Per Share Amount Per Share

Income available to common
 stockholders, as reported $ 2,832 $ 0.06 $ 22,491 $ 0.49

Adjustments:

Edgar Filing: LEE ENTERPRISES, INC - Form 8-K

7

  Impairment charges 10,360 —
  Reduction of investment in TNI
   Partners 3,000 —
  Workforce adjustments and
   transition costs 707 —

14,067 —
Income tax benefit of adjustments,
 net, and impact on minority
 interest (4,980) —

9,087 0.20 — —

Net income available to common
 stockholders, as adjusted 11,919 0.27 22,491 0.49
Change in redeemable minority
 interest liability 655 0.01 — —

Net income, as adjusted(1) $ 12,574 $ 0.28 $ 22,491 $ 0.49

2

Edgar Filing: LEE ENTERPRISES, INC - Form 8-K

8

YEAR-TO-DATE OPERATING RESULTS

Total operating revenue from continuing operations for the three quarters ended June 29, 2008, decreased 6.4 percent from a year ago to $784.0
million. Print advertising revenue declined 8.2 percent, and online advertising revenue increased 5.3 percent. Combined print and online
advertising revenue decreased 7.4 percent to $599.2 million. On a same property basis, combined retail advertising revenue declined 2.1 percent
and classified decreased 13.1 percent. Combined same property print and online employment advertising revenue decreased 17.0 percent,